'Dd

restaurant brands asia
January 23, 2025

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Corporate Relations Department Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers Exchange Plaza, 5" Floor, Plot no. C/1,
Dalal Street, Fort, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai- 400 001 Mumbai- 400 051
Scrip Code: 543248 SYMBOL: RBA

Sub.: Intimation of Investors and Analyst Call

Ref.: Regulation 30 [read with Schedule Il - Part A] of the Securities and Exchange Board of India
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (‘SEB/ LODR Regulations’)

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to SEBI LODR Regulations, invite for conference call with the Investors and Analysts w.r.t.
Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on December
31, 2024 which is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, January 29, 2025 at 05:30 p.m. (IST) is
enclosed herewith.

This intimation is also being made available on the website of the Company at www.burgerking.in.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking You,

For Restaurant Brands Asia Limited
(Formerly Known as Burger King India Limited)

SHWETA Digitally signed by

SHWETA SUNIL

SUNIL MAYEKAR
Date: 2025.01.23
MAYEKAR 18:20:46 +05'30'
Shweta Mayekar
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

(Membership No.: A23786)

Encl.: As above

restaurant brands asia limited
(Formerly known as Burger King India Limited)

Registered office : Unit Nos. 1003 to 1007, 10" Floor, Mittal Commercia, Asan Pada Road, Chimatpada, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059
CIN : L55204MH2013FLC249986 | info@burgerking.in | Tel : 022-7193 3000 | Website : www.burgerking.in


mailto:info@burgerking.in
http://www.burgerking.in/
http://www.burgerking.in/

MoTiLAL OSWAL

FINANCIAL SERVICES

Conference Call

I'ba Restaurant Brands Asia Ltd

restaurant brands asia

Conference call to discuss results for Q3FY25

— Wednesday, 29" January at 5:30pm IST

Represented by:

::@

&

Mr. Rajeev Varman— Whole-time Director & Group CEO,
Mr. Sumit Zaveri — Group CFO & Chief Business Officer,
Ms. Cicily Thomas — Brand President, India

Mr. Sandeep Dey — Brand President, Indonesia,

Mr. Kapil Grover — Group CMO

Mr. Gaurav Ajjan — Head of Strategy & IR

R SV P: Naveen Trivedi +91 22 71985428, Naveen.Trivedi@motilaloswal.com

Diamond Pass Link

Universal Dial in: +91 22 6280 1149 / +91 22 7115 8050
International Toll Free

Argentina
Australia
Belgium
Canada
China
France
Germany
Hong Kong
Italy

Japan
Netherlands
Poland
Singapore
South Korea
Sweden
Thailand
UK

USA

0080014243444
1800053698
0080014243444
01180014243444
4008428405
0800914745
0080014243444
800964448
0080014243444
00531161110
08000229808
008001124248
8001012045
00180014243444
0080014243444
00180014243444
08081011573
18667462133

Motilal Oswal Tower, Level 9, Sayani Rd, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025 Phone: 022 71934200


https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=5906236&linkSecurityString=28847ae1a0
mailto:NaveenTrivedi%2B912271985428%2CNaveen.Trivedi@motilaloswal.com

	Represented by:
	Universal Dial in: +91 22 6280 1149 / +91 22 7115 8050 International Toll Free

		2025-01-23T18:20:46+0530
	SHWETA SUNIL MAYEKAR




