January 23, 2025



BSE Limited Corporate Relations Department Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip Code: 543248 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400 051 <u>SYMBOL</u>: RBA

Sub.: Intimation of Investors and Analyst Call

Ref.: <u>Regulation 30</u> [read with Schedule III - Part A] <u>of the Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI LODR Regulations')

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to SEBI LODR Regulations, invite for conference call with the Investors and Analysts w.r.t. Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 which is scheduled to be held on <u>Wednesday, January 29, 2025</u> at <u>05:30 p.m. (IST)</u> is enclosed herewith.

This intimation is also being made available on the website of the Company at <u>www.burgerking.in</u>.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking You, For Restaurant Brands Asia Limited (Formerly Known as Burger King India Limited)

Shweta Mayekar Company Secretary and Compliance Officer (Membership No.: A23786)

Encl.: As above

restaurant brands asia limited

(Formerly known as Burger King India Limited)

Registered office : Unit Nos. 1003 to 1007, 10th Floor, Mittal Commercia, Asan Pada Road, Chimatpada, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059 CIN : L55204MH2013FLC249986 | info@burgerking.in | Tel : 022-7193 3000 | Website : www.burgerking.in

MOTILAL OSWAL

Conference Call





Restaurant Brands Asia Ltd

Conference call to discuss results for Q3FY25



Wednesday, 29th January at 5:30pm IST

Represented by:

- Mr. Rajeev Varman– Whole-time Director & Group CEO,
- Mr. Sumit Zaveri Group CFO & Chief Business Officer,
- Ms. Cicily Thomas Brand President, India
- Mr. Sandeep Dey Brand President, Indonesia,
- Mr. Kapil Grover Group CMO
- Mr. Gaurav Ajjan Head of Strategy & IR



Diamond Pass Link

Universal Dial in: +91 22 6280 1149 / +91 22 7115 8050 International Toll Free

Argentina	0080014243444
Australia	1800053698
Belgium	0080014243444
Canada	01180014243444
China	4008428405
France	0800914745
Germany	0080014243444
Hong Kong	800964448
Italy	0080014243444
Japan	00531161110
Netherlands	08000229808
Poland	008001124248
Singapore	8001012045
South Korea	00180014243444
Sweden	0080014243444
Thailand	00180014243444
UK	08081011573
USA	18667462133

R S V P: Naveen Trivedi +91 22 71985428, Naveen.Trivedi@motilaloswal.com

Motilal Oswal Tower, Level 9, Sayani Rd, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025 Phone: 022 71934200